admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2015-16 364 262 2016-17 0 2017-18 158 96 124000(one lakh
twenty four thousand)

45

2016-17 494 335 2017-18 0 2018-19 182 72 120000(one lakh
twenty thousand)

47

2017-18 494 258 2018-19 0 2019-20 205 113 240000(two lakh forty
thousand)

58

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2016-17 2541 2003 2017-18 1664 303 350000(Three lakh fifty
thousand)

153

2017-18 2430 2003 2018-19 1722 538 360000(Three lakh
sixty thousand)

157

2018-19 2430 1989 2019-20 1745 526 360000(Three lakh
sixty thousand)

194

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2015-16 160 155 2016-17 0 2017-18 144 14 350000(Three lakh fifty
thousand)

2

2016-17 160 158 2017-18 0 2018-19 125 27 300000(Three lakh ) 6

2017-18 100 87 2018-19 0 2019-20 72 31 353000(Three lakh fifty
three thousand)

12

PG-Integrated [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 19294892 (One crore ninety two lakhs ninety four thousand
eight hundred and ninety two)

21799243 (Two crore seventeen lakh ninety nine thousand two
hundred and forty three)

48414731 (Four crore eighty four lakh fourteen thousand seven
hundred and thirty one)

New Equipment for Laboratories 27222671 (Two crore seventy tow lakhs twenty two thousand
six hundred and sevnety one)

9824920 (Ninety eight lakh twenty four thousand nine hundred
and twenty)

25980889 (Two crore fifty nine lakh eighty thousand eight
hundred and eighty nine)

Engineering Workshops 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

9934637 (Ninety nine lakh thirty four thousand six hundred and
thirty seven)

7129622 (Seventy one lakh twenty nine thousand six hundred
and twenty two)

8693361 (Eighty six lakh ninety three thousand three hundred
and sixty one)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 1373311160 (Hundred and thirty seven crore thirty three lakh
eleven thousand one hundred and sixty)

1217994925 (Hundred twenty one crore seventy nine lakh
ninety four thousand nine hundred and twenty five)

747063119 (Seventy four crore seventy lakh sixty three
thousand one hundred and nineteen)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

415662675 (Forty one crore fifty six lakh sixty two thousand six
hundred and seventy five)

387202896 (Thirty eight crore seventy two lakh two thousand
eight hundred and ninety six)

361468021 (Thirty six crore fourteen lakh sixty eight thousand
twenty one)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 1625855 (Sixteen lakh twenty five thousand eight hundred and
fifty five)

5389552 (Fifty three lakh eighty nine thousand five hundred
and fifty two)

3506109 (Thirty five lakh six thousand one hundred and nine)

IPR

Calendar year 2019 2018 2017

No. of Patents Published 1 1 0

No. of Patents Granted 3 5 8

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 47 61 32

Total no. of Funding Agencies 12 12 9

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 91337282 112829953 56644930